

MONTGOMERY ESTATES AREA 2 EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 13-30674
CIP NO. 95170

Bid Opening Date: July 12, 2013
 Estimated Award Date: July 23, 2013

BID SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Herback General Engineering		Thomas Haen Company, Inc.		V&C Construction, Inc.		Don Garcia Excavating and Paving, Inc.		Burdick Excavating Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,785.00	\$ 18,785.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 14,425.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
3	Sweeping	35	DAY	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00
4	Trench and Excavation Safety	1	LS	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
5	Humus For Topsoil Mix	19	CY	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,465.00
6	Mulch and Mulch Application	60	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Tackifier and Tackifier Application	18,540	SF	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 2,410.20	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,854.00
8	Install & Maintain Tire Wash Area (Off Pavement)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
9	Install & Maintain Concrete Wash Area	1	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
10	Install & Maintain Weighted Fiber Rolls or Gravel-Filled Rolls	25	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	Install & Maintain Filter Fence	37	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 111.00
12	Install & Maintain Visqueen with Gravel Bags or Gravel-Filled Rolls	1,073	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,974.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,682.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,219.00
13	Install and Maintain Drain Inlet Protection	21	EA	\$ 244.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,450.00
14	Install and Maintain Wooden Tree Trunk Protection	9	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	Install & Maintain Tree Protection & Construction Limit Fence	2,130	LF	\$ 4.48	\$ 9,542.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,899.00
16	Tree Removal	3	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
17	Remove existing Drainage Inlet	7	EA	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 7,518.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00
18	Drainage Inlet	6	EA	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
19	Drainage Inlet - No Hood	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
20	36" Sediment Trap	6	EA	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 23,316.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00
21	48" Sediment Trap	7	EA	\$ 4,205.00	\$ 29,435.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 30,450.00
22	Rolled Curb and Gutter with Tie-In Pavement	51	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,242.00
23	Remove Existing Pipe	10	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
24	12" HDPE (In Pavement)	25	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 3,075.00
25	12" HDPE (Out of Pavement)	21	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,386.00
26	15" HDPE (In Pavement)	22	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,508.00
27	15" HDPE (Out of Pavement)	27	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,160.00
28	18" HDPE (Out of Pavement)	165	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 12,870.00
29	18" HDPE Perforated Pipe	66	LF	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,174.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,930.00

**MONTGOMERY ESTATES AREA 2 EROSION CONTROL PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. PW 13-30674
CIP NO. 95170**

Bid Opening Date: July 12, 2013
Estimated Award Date: July 23, 2013

BID SUMMARY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Herback General Engineering		Thomas Haen Company, Inc.		V&C Construction, Inc.		Don Garcia Excavating and Paving, Inc.		Burdick Excavating Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
30	12" FES	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
31	15" FES	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
32	18" FES	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
33	No. 1 Backing	330	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00
34	Top Rock	1,474	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,532.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 53,064.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 38,324.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 41,272.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 45,694.00
35	Rock Breast Wall	220	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 49.90	\$ 10,978.00
36	Rock-Lined Channel	137	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 13,289.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,672.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,864.00
37	Blanket-Lined Channel	267	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,015.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,685.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,156.00
38	Basin Spillway with Concrete Cutoff Wall	2	EA	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 3,174.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00
39	Miscellaneous Paving	209	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,717.00
40	New Pipe Connection To SDMH	2	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
41	Pipe Plug	6	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00
42	Mid Columbine Basin	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Upper Columbine Basin	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
44	Lower Columbine Basin	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
45	Marshall Basin	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 7,240.00
46	Toiyabe Basin	1	LS	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
47	Overexcavate and Remove Unsuitable Material	50	CY	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00
48	Rock Fracturing and Removal	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 350,549.90		\$ 359,599.20		\$ 376,274.50		\$ 387,472.00		\$ 408,863.00